

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Present: Amrita Dey (J.O. Code WB01380)
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd.
T.S 394 of 2020**

DATE : 06.11.2025

I S S U E S

- (1) Whether this suit is maintainable in it's present form and content ?
- (2) Whether the plaintiff has any cause of action to file the present suit ?
- (3) Whether the suit is barred by Principles of estoppels, waiver, acquiescence and barred by Specific Relief Act ?
- (4) Whether the suit is barred by W.B.L.R and u/o 7, R. 3 of CPC?
- (5) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to get a decree as prayed for ?
- (6) To what other relief/reliefs if any are the plaintiff entitled to ?

**D/C by me
Sd-/ Amrita Dey**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**

Sd-/ Amrita Dey

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**

T. S - 394 OF 2020

Order No. 18 Dated 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for discovery of inspection.

None of the parties files any petition for discovery of inspection. As such, there is no need for discovery of inspection. Thus, the record is taken up for framing of issues. Accordingly issues are framed and kept in separate sheet.

Fix 03.03.2026 for framing of issues.

D/C by me
Sd-/ Amrita Dey

Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd.

Sd-/ Amrita Dey

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd.

T.S 166 of 2018

Order No. 28 Date : 04.11.2025.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties file their respective advocate's haziras.

Now, the record is taken up for framing of issues.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

To 11.02.2026 for P.W.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd.

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd.